

NEWS RELEASE North Olympic Library System 2210 South Peabody Street Port Angeles, WA 98362

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date:	January 3, 2022
Contact:	Jennifer Lu'Becke, Librarian
	360.417.8500 x7733; JLubecke@nols.org
Re:	New! Teen Advisory Board
Attached:	pexels-cottonbro-4841970.jpg

The North Olympic Library System (NOLS) is excited to announce a new Teen Advisory Board! Come shape your library-- teens from Clallam County can now sign up for the Teen Advisory Board that will meet virtually every month, starting Thursday, February 3 at 4pm on Zoom. An ongoing meeting time will be determined by the group.

Members of the Teen Advisory Board will gain leadership skills while collaborating with library staff and peers from around the county to plan teen programming and help make the library a fun, supportive, and engaging place for teens. Regular meetings will be held once a month.

Register at nols.org, or by talking with library staff. Participants will need a library card with a birth date listed to register. If you are interested in joining the Teen Advisory Board, but you do not have a library card, you can sign up for a temporary one at nols.org or library staff will be happy to help you. Questions? Contact teens@nols.org.

For additional information, call 360.417.8500, send an email to teens@nols.org, or visit www.nols.org. This program is generously supported by local Friends of the Library groups.



Teen Advisory Board forming in February.

###